
                   Islendingadagurinn 10 Mile Road Race 

                               August 5,2018 

                        Winnipeg Beach to Gimli, MB 

 

 

 

 

                              OVERALL RESULTS 

                            DISTANCE CERTIFIED 

 

 

                                                                                 PLACE IN 

  PLACE    NAME                          GENDER CITY             AGE GROUP   AGE GROUP GENDER   TIME 

  =====    =========================     ====== ==============   =========   ================= ======= 

    1      Corey Gallagher                 M    Winnipeg           M30-34      1/9      1/78     57:04    

    2      Steffan Reimer                  M    Blumenort          M25-29      1/12     2/78     57:54    

    3      Bradley Keefe                   M    Winnipeg           M35-39      1/7      3/78   1:00:25    

    4      Tyler Derksen                   M    Winnipeg           M25-29      2/12     4/78   1:01:16    

    5      Nick Leblanc                    M    Winnipeg           M35-39      2/7      5/78   1:01:30    

    6      Kris Joy                        M    Selkirk            M30-34      2/9      6/78   1:03:08    

    7      Jonas Eastentt                  M    Winnipeg           M25-29      3/12     7/78   1:03:46    

    8      Jon McGawock                    M    Winnipeg           M40-44      1/12     8/78   1:04:04    

    9      Roney Tardeen                   M    Winnipeg           M30-34      3/9      9/78   1:05:42    

   10      Mario Fonseca                   M    Winnipeg           M45-49      1/6     10/78   1:06:01    

   11      Selene Sharpe                   F    Winnipeg           F15-19      1/2      1/36   1:06:19    

   12      Dennis Lang                     M    Winnipeg           M65-69      1/2     11/78   1:08:00    

   13      Bruce Young                     M    Winnipeg           M55-59      1/9     12/78   1:08:19    

   14      Bob Cox                         M    Winnipeg           M55-59      2/9     13/78   1:10:53    

   15      Melanie Morris                  F    Winnipeg           F40-44      1/6      2/36   1:11:01    

   16      Brent Czarnecki                 M    Petersfield        M40-44      2/12    14/78   1:11:26    

   17      Lisa Hoffart                    F    Regina             F30-34      1/5      3/36   1:11:38    

   18      Scott Friesen                   M    Winnipeg           M15-19      1/2     15/78   1:11:53    

   19      Shawn Loewen                    M    Arborg             M25-29      4/12    16/78   1:12:19    

   20      Richard Dumas                   M    Pukatawagan        M30-34      4/9     17/78   1:13:19    

   21      Don Bevington                   M    Winnipeg           M50-54      1/11    18/78   1:14:45    

   22      Brad Whitson                    M    Winnipeg           M50-54      2/11    19/78   1:15:26    

   23      Chris Dick                      M    Carman             M50-54      3/11    20/78   1:15:57    

   24      Leon Clegg                      M    Seven Sisters      M70-74      1/2     21/78   1:16:01    

   25      Troy Mawle                      M    Winnipeg           M50-54      4/11    22/78   1:16:04    

   26      Aura Dias                       F    Winnipeg           F30-34      2/5      4/36   1:16:08    

   27      Erwin Endring                   M    Malonton           M25-29      5/12    23/78   1:16:38    

   28      Tim Magas                       M    Winnipeg           M50-54      5/11    24/78   1:16:50    

   29      Ulana Gnutel                    F    Edmonton           F30-34      3/5      5/36   1:16:55    

   30      Robert Kudajczyk                M    Winnipeg           M45-49      2/6     25/78   1:17:00    

   31      Jaala Van Dongen                F    La Broquerie       F35-39      1/8      6/36   1:17:04    

   32      Larry Payne                     M    Arborg             M45-49      3/6     26/78   1:17:10    

   33      Matt Bowden                     M    Parkdale           M50-54      6/11    27/78   1:17:28    

   34      Sherry Seymour                  F    Winnipeg           F35-39      2/8      7/36   1:17:43    

   35      Candida Doerksen                F    Winnipeg           F35-39      3/8      8/36   1:17:48    

   36      Adam Zink                       M    Gimli              M25-29      6/12    28/78   1:18:23    

   37      Jason Thompson                  M    Gimli              M30-34      5/9     29/78   1:18:32    



   38      Sébastien Durand                M    Winnipeg           M30-34      6/9     30/78   1:18:52    

   39      Jeff Bittner                    M    Innipeg            M35-39      3/7     31/78   1:19:35    

   40      Curtis Rafferty                 M    Winnipeg           M30-34      7/9     32/78   1:19:42    

   41      Andreas Janzen                  M    Mitchell           M20-24      1/1     33/78   1:19:50    

   42      Andrew Swan                     M    Winnipeg           M45-49      4/6     34/78   1:20:00    

   43      Janie Parson                    F    La Salle           F45-49      1/4      9/36   1:20:17    

   44      David Hooper                    M    St. Andrews        M55-59      3/9     35/78   1:20:25    

   45      Michael Thompson                M    Winnipeg           M40-44      3/12    36/78   1:20:32    

   46      Jean-Pierre Grolet              M    Winnipeg           M55-59      4/9     37/78   1:20:43    

   47      Lindsay Boyko                   F    Winnipeg           F40-44      2/6     10/36   1:20:45    

   48      Edwina Keats                    F    Winnipeg           F60-64      1/4     11/36   1:21:20    

   49      Kirk Cook                       M    Winnipeg           M55-59      5/9     38/78   1:21:52    

   50      Kuniko Bowden                   F    Parkdale           F50-54      1/4     12/36   1:21:57    

   51      Kevin Lamoureux                 M    Winnipeg           M35-39      4/7     39/78   1:22:38    

   52      David Jones                     M    Calgary            M60-64      1/3     40/78   1:23:19    

   53      Bob Stadnyk                     M    Winnipeg           M70-74      2/2     41/78   1:23:25    

   54      Dan Sadler                      M    Surrey             M55-59      6/9     42/78   1:23:26    

   55      Rainer Wosnitza                 M    Winnipeg           M55-59      7/9     43/78   1:24:17    

   56      Danielle McKinnon               F    Winnipeg           F40-44      3/6     13/36   1:24:31    

   57      Bryan Ezako                     M    Cartier            M45-49      5/6     44/78   1:25:14    

   58      Lori Dziewit                    F    Winnipeg           F45-49      2/4     14/36   1:25:53    

   59      John Grivell                    M    Winnipeg           M40-44      4/12    45/78   1:25:55    

   60      Clayton McPherson               M    Winnipeg           M40-44      5/12    46/78   1:26:06    

   61      Cuthbert Kristin                F    Gimli              F35-39      4/8     15/36   1:26:14    

   62      Kevin Porteous                  M    Fraserwood         M40-44      6/12    47/78   1:26:28    

   63      Chad Heminner                   M    Sandyhook          M30-34      8/9     48/78   1:26:43    

   64      Anton Shoeman                   M    La-Hoff            M50-54      7/11    49/78   1:26:51    

   65      Deon Shoeman                    M    Stonewall          M25-29      7/12    50/78   1:26:51    

   66      Sarah Rigby                     F    Winnipeg           F25-29      1/3     16/36   1:27:08    

   67      Karissa Riley                   F    Edmonton           F15-19      2/2     17/36   1:27:14    

   68      Mike Frisken                    M    Calgary            M40-44      7/12    51/78   1:27:17    

   69      Nathan Kudajczyk                M    Winnipeg           M25-29      8/12    52/78   1:27:52    

   70      Loven Tolentino                 M    Armstrong          M25-29      9/12    53/78   1:28:20    

   71      Lindsay Burns                   F    Winnipeg Beach     F30-34      4/5     18/36   1:28:22    

   72      Shechar Dworski                 M    Toronto            M40-44      8/12    54/78   1:29:01    

   73      Shelly Borschawa                F    Winnipeg           F60-64      2/4     19/36   1:29:08    

   74      Todd Romaine                    M    West Vancouver     M40-44      9/12    55/78   1:29:19    

   75      Cindy Benedictson               F    Edmonton           F50-54      2/4     20/36   1:30:53    

   76      Murray Arnasow                  M    Gimli              M55-59      8/9     56/78   1:31:12    

   77      Dwayne Olson                    M    Winnipeg           M45-49      6/6     57/78   1:32:08    

   78      Timothy Henderson               M    Thunder Bay        M50-54      8/11    58/78   1:32:51    

   79      Lori Palsson                    F    Gimli              F40-44      4/6     21/36   1:32:57    

   80      Daniel Hill                     M    Winnipeg           M30-34      9/9     59/78   1:34:51    

   81      Norma Jones                     F    Winnipeg           F60-64      3/4     22/36   1:35:49    

   82      Jeremy Plett                    M    Winnipeg           M40-44     10/12    60/78   1:36:10    

   83      Armann Ingolfsson               M    Edmonton           M50-54      9/11    61/78   1:36:19    

   84      Matthew Leitao                  M    Winnipeg           M25-29     10/12    62/78   1:36:21    

   85      Kyle Morphy                     M    Winnipeg           M35-39      5/7     63/78   1:37:46    

   86      Adam Vigfusson                  M    Gimli              M01-19      1/2     64/78   1:38:53    

   87      Itzel Vazquez                   F    Winnipeg           F35-39      5/8     23/36   1:39:40    

   88      David Schwartz                  M    Winnipeg           M50-54     10/11    65/78   1:40:16    



   89      Troy Bramer                     M    St.Andren          M25-29     11/12    66/78   1:40:30    

   90      Randall Bodner                  M    Winnipeg           M60-64      2/3     67/78   1:41:16    

   91      Nathan Vigfusson                M    Gimli              M01-19      2/2     68/78   1:41:37    

   92      Candy Dyck                      F    Kleefeld           F35-39      6/8     24/36   1:41:57    

   93      Sheldon Dyck                    M    Kleefeld           M35-39      6/7     69/78   1:41:57    

   94      Harold Martin                   M    Melville           M35-39      7/7     70/78   1:43:21    

   95      Montana Quiring                 M    St. Adolphe        M40-44     11/12    71/78   1:44:15    

   96      Shawn Bjornsson                 M    Winnipeg           M55-59      9/9     72/78   1:44:21    

   97      Tracey Jason                    F    Winnipeg           F40-44      5/6     25/36   1:44:35    

   98      Andrea Eschak                   F    Airdrie            F25-29      2/3     26/36   1:45:05    

   99      Dennis St Laurent               M    Winnipeg           M60-64      3/3     73/78   1:45:59    

  100      Amy Clarkson                    F    St.Andren          F30-34      5/5     27/36   1:46:53    

  101      Peter Celhar                    M    Winnipeg           M50-54     11/11    74/78   1:47:03    

  102      Otto Kionke                     M    Winnipeg           M65-69      2/2     75/78   1:47:21    

  103      Jayne Reimer                    F    Winnipeg           F25-29      3/3     28/36   1:47:51    

  104      Clemus Laurila                  F    Winnipeg           F60-64      4/4     29/36   1:48:51    

  105      Darlene Whitehill               F    Winnipeg           F45-49      3/4     30/36   1:50:59    

  106      Alethea Frisken                 F    Calgary            F40-44      6/6     31/36   1:51:07    

  107      Brady Arnason                   M    Winnipeg           M25-29     12/12    76/78   1:54:44    

  108      Jennifer Tackley                F    Winnipeg           F50-54      3/4     32/36   1:58:58    

  109      Mary Walters                    F    Winnipeg           F35-39      7/8     33/36   1:59:11    

  110      Keri-Lyn Durant                 F    Thunder Bay        F45-49      4/4     34/36   1:59:22    

  111      Leaslie McPhail                 F    Winnipeg           F50-54      4/4     35/36   2:00:50    

  112      Christy Rogowski                F    Winnipeg           F35-39      8/8     36/36   2:01:26    

  113      Tait Hoyem                      M    Calgary            M15-19      2/2     77/78   2:09:42    

  114      Char Hoyem                      M    Calgary            M40-44     12/12    78/78   2:09:54    

 

     

 

                             AGE-GROUP RESULTS 

                   Islendingadagurinn 10 Mile Road Race 

                              August 5, 2018 

                        Winnipeg Beach to Gimli, MB 

 

 

 

***** MALE OVERALL RESULTS FOR Islendingadagurinn 10 Mile Road Race ********** 

 

    1 Corey Gallagher             Winnipeg           57:04  

    2 Steffan Reimer              Blumenort          57:54  

    3 Bradley Keefe               Winnipeg         1:00:25  

 

***** FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS FOR Islendingadagurinn 10 Mile Road Race ********** 

 

    1 Selene Sharpe               Winnipeg         1:06:19  

    2 Melanie Morris              Winnipeg         1:11:01  

    3 Lisa Hoffart                Regina           1:11:38  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  14 & Under 

 

    1 Adam Vigfusson              Gimli            1:38:53  



    2 Nathan Vigfusson            Gimli            1:41:37  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  15 to 19 

 

    1 Scott Friesen               Winnipeg         1:11:53  

    2 Tait Hoyem                  Calgary          2:09:42  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  20 to 24 

 

    1 Andreas Janzen              Mitchell         1:19:50  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  25 to 29 

 

    1 Steffan Reimer              Blumenort          57:54  

    2 Tyler Derksen               Winnipeg         1:01:16  

    3 Jonas Eastentt              Winnipeg         1:03:46  

    4 Shawn Loewen                Arborg           1:12:19  

    5 Erwin Endring               Malonton         1:16:38  

    6 Adam Zink                   Gimli            1:18:23  

    7 Deon Shoeman                Stonewall        1:26:51  

    8 Nathan Kudajczyk            Winnipeg         1:27:52  

    9 Loven Tolentino             Armstrong        1:28:20  

   10 Matthew Leitao              Winnipeg         1:36:21  

   11 Troy Bramer                 St.Andren        1:40:30  

   12 Brady Arnason               Winnipeg         1:54:44  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  30 to 34 

 

    1 Corey Gallagher             Winnipeg           57:04  

    2 Kris Joy                    Selkirk          1:03:08  

    3 Roney Tardeen               Winnipeg         1:05:42  

    4 Richard Dumas               Pukatawagan      1:13:19  

    5 Jason Thompson              Gimli            1:18:32  

    6 Sébastien Durand            Winnipeg         1:18:52  

    7 Curtis Rafferty             Winnipeg         1:19:42  

    8 Chad Heminner               Sandyhook        1:26:43  

    9 Daniel Hill                 Winnipeg         1:34:51  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  35 to 39 

 

    1 Bradley Keefe               Winnipeg         1:00:25  

    2 Nick Leblanc                Winnipeg         1:01:30  

    3 Jeff Bittner                Innipeg          1:19:35  

    4 Kevin Lamoureux             Winnipeg         1:22:38  

    5 Kyle Morphy                 Winnipeg         1:37:46  

    6 Sheldon Dyck                Kleefeld         1:41:57  

    7 Harold Martin               Melville         1:43:21  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  40 to 44 

 

    1 Jon McGawock                Winnipeg         1:04:04  



    2 Brent Czarnecki             Petersfield      1:11:26  

    3 Michael Thompson            Winnipeg         1:20:32  

    4 John Grivell                Winnipeg         1:25:55  

    5 Clayton McPherson           Winnipeg         1:26:06  

    6 Kevin Porteous              Fraserwood       1:26:28  

    7 Mike Frisken                Calgary          1:27:17  

    8 Shechar Dworski             Toronto          1:29:01  

    9 Todd Romaine                West Vancouver   1:29:19  

   10 Jeremy Plett                Winnipeg         1:36:10  

   11 Montana Quiring             St. Adolphe      1:44:15  

   12 Char Hoyem                  Calgary          2:09:54  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  45 to 49 

 

    1 Mario Fonseca               Winnipeg         1:06:01  

    2 Robert Kudajczyk            Winnipeg         1:17:00  

    3 Larry Payne                 Arborg           1:17:10  

    4 Andrew Swan                 Winnipeg         1:20:00  

    5 Bryan Ezako                 Cartier          1:25:14  

    6 Dwayne Olson                Winnipeg         1:32:08  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  50 to 54 

 

    1 Don Bevington               Winnipeg         1:14:45  

    2 Brad Whitson                Winnipeg         1:15:26  

    3 Chris Dick                  Carman           1:15:57  

    4 Troy Mawle                  Winnipeg         1:16:04  

    5 Tim Magas                   Winnipeg         1:16:50  

    6 Matt Bowden                 Parkdale         1:17:28  

    7 Anton Shoeman               La-Hoff          1:26:51  

    8 Timothy Henderson           Thunder Bay      1:32:51  

    9 Armann Ingolfsson           Edmonton         1:36:19  

   10 David Schwartz              Winnipeg         1:40:16  

   11 Peter Celhar                Winnipeg         1:47:03  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  55 to 59 

 

    1 Bruce Young                 Winnipeg         1:08:19  

    2 Bob Cox                     Winnipeg         1:10:53  

    3 David Hooper                St. Andrews      1:20:25  

    4 Jean-Pierre Grolet          Winnipeg         1:20:43  

    5 Kirk Cook                   Winnipeg         1:21:52  

    6 Dan Sadler                  Surrey           1:23:26  

    7 Rainer Wosnitza             Winnipeg         1:24:17  

    8 Murray Arnasow              Gimli            1:31:12  

    9 Shawn Bjornsson             Winnipeg         1:44:21  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  60 to 64 

 

    1 David Jones                 Calgary          1:23:19  

    2 Randall Bodner              Winnipeg         1:41:16  



    3 Dennis St Laurent           Winnipeg         1:45:59  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  65 to 69 

 

    1 Dennis Lang                 Winnipeg         1:08:00  

    2 Otto Kionke                 Winnipeg         1:47:21  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  70 to 74 

 

    1 Leon Clegg                  Seven Sisters    1:16:01  

    2 Bob Stadnyk                 Winnipeg         1:23:25  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  15 to 19 

 

    1 Selene Sharpe               Winnipeg         1:06:19  

    2 Karissa Riley               Edmonton         1:27:14  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  25 to 29 

 

    1 Sarah Rigby                 Winnipeg         1:27:08  

    2 Andrea Eschak               Airdrie          1:45:05  

    3 Jayne Reimer                Winnipeg         1:47:51  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 to 34 

 

    1 Lisa Hoffart                Regina           1:11:38  

    2 Aura Dias                   Winnipeg         1:16:08  

    3 Ulana Gnutel                Edmonton         1:16:55  

    4 Lindsay Burns               Winnipeg Beach   1:28:22  

    5 Amy Clarkson                St.Andren        1:46:53  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  35 to 39 

 

    1 Jaala Van Dongen            La Broquerie     1:17:04  

    2 Sherry Seymour              Winnipeg         1:17:43  

    3 Candida Doerksen            Winnipeg         1:17:48  

    4 Cuthbert Kristin            Gimli            1:26:14  

    5 Itzel Vazquez               Winnipeg         1:39:40  

    6 Candy Dyck                  Kleefeld         1:41:57  

    7 Mary Walters                Winnipeg         1:59:11  

    8 Christy Rogowski            Winnipeg         2:01:26  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 to 44 

 

    1 Melanie Morris              Winnipeg         1:11:01  

    2 Lindsay Boyko               Winnipeg         1:20:45  

    3 Danielle McKinnon           Winnipeg         1:24:31  

    4 Lori Palsson                Gimli            1:32:57  

    5 Tracey Jason                Winnipeg         1:44:35  

    6 Alethea Frisken             Calgary          1:51:07  

 



FEMALE AGE GROUP:  45 to 49 

 

    1 Janie Parson                La Salle         1:20:17  

    2 Lori Dziewit                Winnipeg         1:25:53  

    3 Darlene Whitehill           Winnipeg         1:50:59  

    4 Keri-Lyn Durant             Thunder Bay      1:59:22  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 to 54 

 

    1 Kuniko Bowden               Parkdale         1:21:57  

    2 Cindy Benedictson           Edmonton         1:30:53  

    3 Jennifer Tackley            Winnipeg         1:58:58  

    4 Leaslie McPhail             Winnipeg         2:00:50  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 to 64 

 

    1 Edwina Keats                Winnipeg         1:21:20  

    2 Shelly Borschawa            Winnipeg         1:29:08  

    3 Norma Jones                 Winnipeg         1:35:49  

    4 Clemus Laurila              Winnipeg         1:48:51  

 




